This unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of income is provided for informational purposes only and is not necessarily
indicative of our results of operations for any future period.  In the opinion of management, all adjustments necessary to reflect the effects of the
transactions described in the notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of income have been included.  Differences
could result from numerous factors, including competition in our business, changes to rates under Medicare and Medicaid reimbursement
programs, our ability to successfully attract residents to our communities, our ability to control operating expenses, changes in our capital
structure and other matters.  Consequently, actual future results are likely to be different from amounts presented in the unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated statement of income and such differences could be significant.

F-1

Edgar Filing: FIVE STAR QUALITY CARE INC - Form 8-K

6

FIVE STAR QUALITY CARE, INC.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income
Year Ended December 31, 2011

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

As Reported

Indiana
Communities

(A) Adjustments Pro forma
Revenues:
Senior living revenue $ 1,078,380 $ 12,949 $ � $ 1,091,329
Hospital revenue 105,320 � � 105,320
Pharmacy revenue 76,614 � � 76,614
Management fee revenue 898 � � 898
Reimbursed costs incurred on behalf of managed
communities 20,552 � � 20,552
Total revenues 1,281,764 12,949 � 1,294,713

Operating expenses:
Senior living wages and benefits 536,386 2,881 (201)(B) 539,066
Other senior living operating expenses 259,655 4,346 (81)(B) 263,920
Costs incurred on behalf of managed
communities 20,552 � � 20,552
Hospital expenses 95,305 � � 95,305
Pharmacy expenses 74,436 � � 74,436
Rent expense 195,415 � � 195,415
General and administrative 57,540 803 (725)(C) 57,618
Depreciation and amortization 21,127 1,045 1,483(D) 23,655
Total operating expenses 1,260,416 9,075 475 1,269,966

Operating income 21,348 3,874 (475) 24,747
Interest and other income 1,295 � � 1,295
Interest and other expense (3,917) (2,030) (129)(E) (6,076)
Acquisition related costs (1,759) � � (1,759)
Equity in income of Affiliates Insurance
Company 139 � � 139
Gain on sale of available for sale securities and
extinguishment of debt 4,117 � � 4,117
Impairment of long lived assets (3,500) � � (3,500)
Income from continuing operations before
income taxes 17,723 1,844 (604) 18,963
Benefit (provision) for income taxes 50,554 � (428)(F) 50,126

Income from continuing operations $ 68,277 $ 1,844 $ (1,032) $ 69,089

Weighted average shares outstanding - basic 42,161 5,420(G) 47,581

Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted 45,034 5,564(G) 50,598

Basic income per share from continuing
operations $ 1.62 $ 1.45
Diluted income per share from continuing
operations $ 1.54 $ 1.38

Edgar Filing: FIVE STAR QUALITY CARE INC - Form 8-K

7

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of income.

F-2

Edgar Filing: FIVE STAR QUALITY CARE INC - Form 8-K

8

FIVE STAR QUALITY CARE, INC.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income Adjustments for the Year Ended December 31, 2011